MS1850SN Series
MS® Deadlock
(ANSI Size)
Operation
360° turn of key or thumbturn throws or retracts the
counterbalanced bolt. Key can be removed only when bolt is
in a positively locked or unlocked position. Lock accepts any
standard 1-5/32" diameter mortise cylinder from either or both

Lock & Cylinder Installation
For 4003-01 ANSI Strike
How to Order MS1850SN Deadlock
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
Product No. FACEPLATE ANSI Size HANDING FINISH
MS185 0 SN -410 -628
0  Flat 415  LH or RHR 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
1  Radius 416  RH or LHR 335  Black Anodized
2  Bevel 410  Non-Handed* 628  Clear Anodized
*Any flat or radius faceplate, except Schoolhouse.
If ANSI strike required, specify 4003ANSI and finish: 626 or 605 (see ACCESSORIES).
Related Products  When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
Accessories Cylinders Trim Special Order Options
4015 Threshold Bolt or 4016 Header Bolt for multi-point
locking.
4085 Header Bolt for hollow metal pairs of doors. 4085
Header Bolt not recommended for wood applications.
Deadlock strikes.
Lock mounting accessories and options.
MS1850SN Deadlocks are operable
by any standard 1-5/32" diameter
mortise cylinder with MS® cam.
Deadlock lever trim &
keyless entry trim.
Schoolhouse function
available as special order.
Armored FACEPLATE
1-1/4" x 8"
FLAT MS1850SN
RADIUS MS1851SN
LH BEVEL MS1852SN-415
RH BEVEL MS1852SN-416
DL-14 Deadlocks
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
©2014, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.